
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     July 12, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 240537 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              McClure Engineering Co. 
Address:              1700 Swift, Suite 100 
                          N. Kansas City, MO 64116 
Contract #                                     9658 / 80002334 – WMR in the area of E. 

Truman Rd. to E. 24th St., Troost Ave. to  
Wabash Ave, Amendment 1 

Contract Amount:   $691,907.00 ($295,294 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      11%     
WBE Goal:                7% 
Total MBE Achieved:   11% 
Total WBE Achieved:    7% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              7733 N. Wallace Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:             Engineering Design / Drawings 
Subcontract Percentage:            11% 
Ownership:              Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              19211 W. 64th Terrace 
               Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:             Envision / Utility Coordination / Inspections 
Subcontract Percentage:            7% 
Ownership:              Biesma, Jill 
Structure:              Caucasian  Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $396,613.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $295,294,00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $691,907.00 



 2 

Page 2: 9658 / 80002334 – WMR in the area of E. Truman Rd. t0 E. 24th St., 
Troost Ave. to Wabash Ave., Amendment 1 
 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $264,382.28 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date:  $61,751.95 for 23% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $25,195.65 for 10% WBE. 
 
 


